

Legislation Text

File #: 0708-18, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with Lexington-Fayette Urban County Housing Authority, to provide assistance with environmental reviews as required by the United States Dept. of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). [Div. of Grants and Special Programs, Lanter]

Authorization to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Housing Authority to provide assistance with the completion of environmental reviews as required by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). No Budgetary impact. (L0708-18) (Lanter/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications NO

Advance Document Review:

Law:

Risk Management:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Memorandum of Understanding, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Lexington-Fayette Urban County Housing Authority, to provide assistance with Environmental Reviews as required by the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL